TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Penny leaning —

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Stenbenville

whereby it appears that he has made fall from ment for not or Lution

Mumber Leven of Foundary humber Eleven in Plange, number Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said faced Mother The see lot or section of land above described; To have and to hold the said lot or section

of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said faced Mesher heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of felicary in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and the and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty for the

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

Certificate No. 1541.

The United States of America.

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That Jacob Mishler, having deposited in the Freasury, a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the Section seven in Township eleven north of Range eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing six hundred thirty-seven acres and thirtysix hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said Jacob Mishler, the tract of land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said tract of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Jacob Mishler and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on February 20, 1810, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

> Calvin Coolidge. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I.

> > President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the EIGHTEENTH

(SEAL)

day of DECEMBER

in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and TWENTY-FOUR

and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and FORTY-NINTH

By the President Calous Crahdgle

Ry Diola 3. Pugli, Secretary.

M.P. LeRoy
Recorder of the Control Land Office

950178 RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number